

ITEM NO.29
SECTION XI

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9226/2021

PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAZMAN EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. No. 27711 of 2022 (FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF NEWSPAPER) IN
DY NO. 10075 OF 2021 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10075/2021 (XI)

(IA

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 27711/2022

IA No. 27711/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 07-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Devasekhar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 10075/2021

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 and 5 have not filed counter
affidavit, despite grant of final opportunity on the earlier
occasion. Further opportunity stands declined.

Contd...

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner moves an application seeking permission to change the name of newspaper for substituted service in respect of unserved respondent No.3. The prayer is allowed and proof of publication shall be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 and 6, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 20.4.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar