

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9226/2021

PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAZMAN EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY DIARY NOS. 10079 AND 10075 OF 2021 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE
LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10075/2021 (XI)

Diary No(s). 10079/2021 (XI)

Date : 06-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Goenka, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Devasekhar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 10075/2021

Respondent Nos.2 and 5 have not filed counter affidavit, despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Petitioner has not filed proof of publication in respect of unserved respondent No.3, despite grant of final opportunity in that regard.

Contd...

As such, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Respondent Nos.4 and 6 have been duly served, however no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 10079/2021

Despite due service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.5.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit, despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Nirmal Goenka, appearing on behalf of Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner and Ld. Advocate, Mr. B. Devasekhar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate-on-record for the respondent(s) in the matters submit that the parties have arrived at an amicable settlement and they have instructions to take appropriate steps for withdrawal of this matter. Submissions are taken on record.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar