

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9226/2021

PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAZMAN EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS (C) NOS. 53298, 53296 AND 53302 OF 2022
IN SLP (C) DY NO. 9226, 10079 AND 10075 OF 2021 (for withdrawal of
SLPS in all the matters to be listed).

IA No. 53298/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

WITH

Diary No(s). 10075/2021 (XI)

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 53302/2022

Diary No(s). 10079/2021 (XI)

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 53296/2022

Date : 13-07-2023 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Devasekhar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 53298/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION
IN DIARY NO.9226/2021
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA
53302/2022 IN Diary No(s). 10075/2021 (XI)
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA
53296/2022 IN Diary No(s). 10079/2021

The applications are allowed.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are
dismissed as withdrawn.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)